900606517 04/01/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM636243

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900589879

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Montague Corporation		01/04/2021	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canyon Bicycles GmbH	
Street Address:	Karl-Tesche-Strasse 12	
City:	Koblenz	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-56073	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2200385	GRAND CANYON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy J. Lyden

Address Line 1:8350 Broad Street, 17th FloorAddress Line 2:Attn: Box Intellectual PropertyAddress Line 4:Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1Y2999.000204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Lyden of Hogan Lovells US LLP
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy J. Lyden/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment_Montague_Grand Canyon_2200385#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900606517 REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0909

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Montague Corporation ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Massachusetts with a business address of 1035 Cambridge Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141, United States of America, has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademark GRAND CANYON and United States Trademark Registration No. 2200385 issued October 27, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Canyon Bicycles GmbH ("Assignee"), a Germany corporation with a business address of Karl-Tesche-Strasse 12, D-56073 Koblenz Germany, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the GRAND CANYON trademark and Trademark Registration No. 2200385; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademark GRAND CANYON and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2200385, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

MONTAGUE CORPORATION

Br

aprie: <u>DAVIO M</u>

Title: PRETIDEN

Date: JANVARY 4, 2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 01/07/2021